STMicroelectronics - STM32F412VET6TR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

190
8 Part numbering
Table 109. Ordering information scheme
Example:                                                                                   STM32  F    412 C    E   T    6     TR
Device family
STM32 = ARM®-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = General-purpose
Device subfamily
412 = 412 line
Pin count
C = 48 pins
R = 64 pins
V = 100 pins
Z = 144 pins
Flash memory size
E = 512 Kbytes of Flash memory
G = 1024 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
H = UFBGA 7 x 7 mm
J = UFBGA 10 x 10 mm
T = LQFP
U = UFQFPN
Y = WLCSP
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C
Packing
TR = tape and reel
No character = tray or tube
Application block diagrams STM32F412xE/G
190/193 DocID028087 Rev 4
B.3 Display application example
Figure 87. Display application example
Note: 16 bit displays interfaces can be addressed with 100 and 144 pins packages.
Revision history STM32F412xE/G
192/193 DocID028087 Rev 4
25-Mar-2016 3
Added:
– Figure 82: USB peripheral-only Full speed mode with direct connection for VBUS
sense
– Figure 83: USB peripheral-only Full speed mode, VBUS detection using GPIO
Updated:
– Figure 15: STM32F412xE/G LQFP144 pinout
– Section 6.3.6: Supply current characteristics
– Table 9: STM32F412xE/G pin definition
– Table 10: STM32F412xE/G alternate functions
– Table 11: STM32F412xE/G register boundary addresses
– Table 15: General operating conditions
– Table 36: Peripheral current consumption
– Table 96: Dynamic characteristics: eMMC characteristics VDD = 1.7 V to 1.9 V
27-May-2016 4
Updated:
– Section 3.23.2: General-purpose timers (TIMx)
– Table 21: Typical and maximum current consumption, code with data processing
(ART  accelerator disabled) running from SRAM - VDD = 1.7 V
– Table 22: Typical and maximum current consumption, code with data processing
(ART  accelerator disabled) running from SRAM - VDD = 3.6 V
– Table 23: Typical and maximum current consumption in run mode, code with data
processing   (ART accelerator enabled except prefetch) running from Flash
memory- VDD = 1.7 V
– Table 24: Typical and maximum current consumption in run mode, code with data
processing   (ART accelerator enabled except prefetch) running from Flash
memory - VDD = 3.6 V
– Table 25: Typical and maximum current consumption in run mode, code with data
processing   (ART accelerator disabled) running from Flash memory - VDD = 3.6 V
– Table 26: Typical and maximum current consumption in run mode, code with data
processing   (ART accelerator disabled) running from Flash memory - VDD = 1.7 V
– Table 27: Typical and maximum current consumption in run mode, code with data
processing  (ART accelerator enabled with prefetch) running from Flash memory -
VDD = 3.6 V
– Table 28: Typical and maximum current consumption in Sleep mode - VDD = 3.6 V
– Table 29: Typical and maximum current consumption in Sleep mode - VDD = 1.7 V